URGENT! Takata Airbag Recall

Mustang MY2005-2014 and Ford GT MY2005-2006


Ford USA Safety Recall 15S21 Driver and 19S01  Passenger Airbag Inflator Replacement for:

  • Ford Mustang Model Years 2005-2014
  • Ford GT Model Years 2005-2006
Is my vehicle affected?

See list of VINs requiring urgent and immediate rectification >
If you have an imported Mustang from another supplier and are unsure of its recall or rectification status please contact Mustang Motorsport/Crossover Car Conversions for advice, or we can arrange it for you.


What are the defects?

Airbag inflator: As it gets older, a combination of high temperatures and humidity can cause the airbag inflator propellant to degrade. If an affected vehicle is involved in a collision triggering the airbag, the metal inflator housing may explode/rupture under too much internal pressure.

What are the hazards?

In the event that a defective airbag inflator ruptures, metal fragments may propel out through the airbag cushion towards the vehicle occupants causing serious injury or fatality.

What should consumers do?

Owners of affected vehicles should contact Crossover Car Conversions via email at This email address is being protected from spambots. You need JavaScript enabled to view it. or on 03 9753 5822 to arrange for a replacement airbag inflator free of charge.

Is there a cost to have my vehicle rectified?

Repairs to vehicles converted and sold by Mustang Motorsport/Crossover Car Conversions will be completed without charge. If your Mustang has been imported, converted or sold by another company which is no longer in business, Mustang Motorsport/Crossover Car Conversions can complete the repair for a small charge to cover costs.

Vehicles with the following VINs are encouraged to URGENTLY contact us directly at Mustang Motorsport/Crossover Car Conversions to arrange to have the recalls completed as soon as possible

1FAFP90S65Y400543
1FAFP90S95Y401444
1FAFP90S25Y401051
1FAFP90S86Y400335
1ZVHT82H065128405
1ZVHT82H865238862
1ZVHT85H165238732
1ZVFT82H275255911
1ZVFT82H375249633
1ZVHT88S775339914
1ZVHT82HX75367221
1ZVHT88SX75360613
1ZVHT88S785112496
1ZVFT82H275292957
1ZVHT88S685196441
1ZVHT88S575360650
1ZVHT82H585182270
1ZVHT82H685189597
1ZVHT88S285184559
1ZVHT88S085204324
1ZVHT88S695130859
1ZVHT88S095140013
1ZVBP8FH5A5160876
1ZVBP8CF4B5108773
1ZVBP8FF6B5141544
1ZVBP8JS2B5135065
1ZVBP8CF1B5121447
1ZVBP8KS5B5160332
1ZVBP8KS0B5150095
1ZVBP8CF8C5214791
1ZVBP8CU5C5243633
1ZVBP8CF0C5273625
1ZVBP8JS6C5252956
1ZVBP8CF6B5108774
1ZVBP8JS1C5251536
1ZVHT82H565194142
1ZVHT88S475312766
1ZVFT80N375325330
1ZVFT82H265162711
1ZVHT88S685103658
1ZVFT82H075281214
1ZVHT82H085130870
1ZVHT88S475261527
1ZVHT88S085133285
1ZVHT82H985156562
1ZVHT88S585194499
1ZVHT82H385152703
1ZVHT88SX85185023
1ZVHT88S375300253
1ZVHT88S785178658
1ZVBP8JS8A5154881
1ZVBP8JS8C5256958
1ZVHT89S375285901
1ZVHT88S885167202
1ZVHT88S475232903
1ZVHT85H485138448
1ZVBP8JS9B5136827
1ZVFT84N875265913
1ZVHT82H485164732
1ZVHT85H985171378
1ZVHT88S585117860
1ZVBP8EM4B5113614
1ZVBP8CU6D5255405
1FAFP90S66Y400382
1ZVHT89S875248651
1ZVHT85H375323069
1ZVHT88S975339929
1ZVHT88S475344293
1ZVHT88S985172800
1ZVHT88S285139511
1ZVHT88S995124831
1ZVBP8CF3B5119523
1ZVBP8CF1B5142122
1ZVHT88S595137334
1ZVBP8JS4C5224248
1ZVBP8JSXC5239059
1ZVHT82H755249978
1ZVHT88S075360636
1ZVHT88S085200418
1ZVFT82H075200583
1ZVFT85H175355431
1ZVHT82H965212190
1ZVHT88S685137860
1ZVFT82H675264885
1ZVHT85H175366714
1ZVHT88S495140824
1ZVBP8KS4B5134742
1ZVHT88S385127657
1ZVHT88S485161073
1ZVHT88S495143092
1ZVHT89S885161995
1ZVBP8CFXE5202418
1ZVBP8CU0D5231391
1ZVBP8CU9D5282226
1ZVBP8JZXD5283433
1ZVBP8JZ8E5265210
1ZVBP8JZ4D5278938
1ZVBP8JZ3E5235824
1ZVBP8CU3D5278897

We also recommend you visit https://www.productsafety.gov.au/newsletter/subscribe to subscribe to receive updates about current and future recalls as they are published.

Further information for consumers is available at: https://www.productsafety.gov.au/recalls/compulsory-takata-airbag-recall.